
                                    Duck Pond Invitational
                  Duck Pond Recreational Area - Hosted by Big Foot High School
                                      Fontana, Wisconsin
                                      September 18, 2018
                                        
                         Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                    www.accuracetiming.com
                                        
                                **** Boys' 5000 Meter Run ****
  
  Place Bib# Name                         Yr Team                             Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ============================ == ================================ ======= ===== 
      1 6781 Elias Ritzke                 11 Poynette                         17:11.6  5:33 
      2 6807 Richard Schaefer             11 Shoreland Lutheran High School   17:14.0  5:33 
      3 6874 Michael Steurer              Sr Stateline Home School            17:24.5  5:37 
      4 6613 Ryen Hazzard                 11 Edgerton                         17:42.1  5:42 
      5 6866 Kyler Rasmussen                 Stateline Home School            17:48.3  5:44 
      6 6626 Trevor Wilkinson             11 Edgerton                         17:55.1  5:47 
      7 6679 Sam Contreras                11 Elkhorn Area                     17:56.2  5:47 
      8 6699 Nelson Ray                    9 Elkhorn Area                     17:57.8  5:47 
      9 6704 Ben Tuescher                 11 Elkhorn Area                     18:02.5  5:49 
     10 6680 Drew Davey                    9 Elkhorn Area                     18:04.5  5:50 
     11 6865 Hayden Rasmussen                Stateline Home School            18:09.4  5:51 
     12 6548 Sam Henderson                11 Catholic Central                 18:10.4  5:51 
     13 6678 Riley Buchheit                9 Elkhorn Area                     18:11.9  5:52 
     14 6802 Caleb Lash                   12 Shoreland Lutheran High School   18:17.6  5:54 
     15 6800 Johnny Innamorato            11 Shoreland Lutheran High School   18:18.1  5:54 
     16 6871 Gabriel Steurer              So Stateline Home School            18:18.6  5:54 
     17 6532 Jacob Staffon                11 Brodhead/Juda                    18:29.2  5:58 
     18 6898 Cooper Moran                 10 Turner                           18:34.2  5:59 
     19 6899 William Neupert              12 Turner                           18:46.3  6:03 
     20 6590 Eliberto Gomez-Rodriguez     12 Delavan-Darien                   18:55.6  6:06 
     21 6801 Andrew Koestler              12 Shoreland Lutheran High School   19:05.2  6:09 
     22 6517 Trenton Condon               10 Brodhead/Juda                    19:09.2  6:10 
     23 6894 David Heldt                  10 Turner                           19:12.2  6:11 
     24 6770 Logan Bahr                   11 Poynette                         19:19.2  6:14 
     25 6889 Caleb Baertchi               11 Turner                           19:26.3  6:16 
     26 6689 Erik Johnson                  9 Elkhorn Area                     19:28.1  6:16 
     27 6677 Mike Begley                   9 Elkhorn Area                     19:31.8  6:18 
     28 6701 Joey Showalter                9 Elkhorn Area                     19:37.8  6:20 
     29 6535 Carter Urness                11 Brodhead/Juda                    19:38.4  6:20 
     30 6696 Justin Pflanzer              12 Elkhorn Area                     19:40.0  6:20 
     31 6561 Jordan Decker                12 Clinton                          19:41.9  6:21 
     32 6686 Chance Howarth               10 Elkhorn Area                     19:46.1  6:22 
     33 6893 Devon Harbison               11 Turner                           19:50.3  6:24 
     34 6782 Trent Sickenberger            9 Poynette                         19:55.1  6:25 
     35 6854 Jonathan Holmberg            So Stateline Home School            19:56.3  6:26 
     36 6843 Gavin Coverstone                Stateline Home School            19:57.4  6:26 
     37 6623 Hunter Seblom                11 Edgerton                         20:02.5  6:28 
     38 6516 Brady Bruns                   9 Brodhead/Juda                    20:04.0  6:28 
     39 6479 Daniel Rees                  11 Big Foot                         20:05.9  6:29 
     40 6563 Greer Hunter                  9 Clinton                          20:12.0  6:31 
     41 6776 Tucker Johnson                9 Poynette                         20:12.5  6:31 
     42 6777 Austin Kruger                 9 Poynette                         20:14.4  6:31 
     43 6900 Donovan Niedfeldt             9 Turner                           20:15.2  6:32 
     44 6775 Quinn Johnson                10 Poynette                         20:15.3  6:32 
     45 6617 Lucas Norland                10 Edgerton                         20:22.3  6:34 
     46 6622 Wes Salimes                  10 Edgerton                         20:22.9  6:34 
     47 6514 Royce Brauer                 10 Brodhead/Juda                    20:24.5  6:35 
     48 6733 John Ruth                     9 Holy Family                      20:34.3  6:38 
     49 6690 Lucas Koepke                 11 Elkhorn Area                     20:45.6  6:41 
     50 6624 Brayden Simmons              10 Edgerton                         20:49.0  6:43 
     51 6687 Alex Huerta                  11 Elkhorn Area                     20:50.1  6:43 
     52 6681 Leo Ehlen                    12 Elkhorn Area                     20:51.3  6:43 
     53 6891 Carlin Burk                  12 Turner                           20:54.1  6:44 
     54 6780 Grant Mueller                11 Poynette                         21:03.7  6:47 
     55 6784 Garrett Thurston              9 Poynette                         21:06.3  6:48 
     56 6705 Junior Urioste               10 Elkhorn Area                     21:11.1  6:50 
     57 6549 Conall Lynch                 11 Catholic Central                 21:14.3  6:51 
     58 6511 Blaine Berget                11 Brodhead/Juda                    21:15.2  6:51 
     59 6683 Ian Fletcher                 10 Elkhorn Area                     21:16.7  6:51 
     60 6847 Elias Greenberg              Sr Stateline Home School            21:16.9  6:51 
     9/18/2018  5:27PM
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                  Duck Pond Recreational Area - Hosted by Big Foot High School
                                      Fontana, Wisconsin
                                      September 18, 2018
                                        
                         Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                    www.accuracetiming.com
                                        
                                **** Boys' 5000 Meter Run ****
  
  Place Bib# Name                         Yr Team                             Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ============================ == ================================ ======= ===== 
     61 6477 Jacob Curtis                 11 Big Foot                         21:20.3  6:53 
     62 6547 Evander Craig                 9 Catholic Central                 21:22.5  6:53 
     63 6693 Mitch Malaney                 9 Elkhorn Area                     21:24.7  6:54 
     64 6560 Adam Christofferson           9 Clinton                          21:27.8  6:55 
     65 6611 Andrew Hansen                11 Edgerton                         21:28.7  6:55 
     66 6897 Josiah Moore                 12 Turner                           21:29.3  6:55 
     67 6783 Cash Stewart                  9 Poynette                         21:29.6  6:56 
     68 6564 Ben Jacobs                   10 Clinton                          21:31.4  6:56 
     69 6869 Ben Stapelmann                  Stateline Home School            21:31.7  6:56 
     70 6805 Caden Nahf                   11 Shoreland Lutheran High School   21:32.0  6:56 
     71 6616 Matthew McCue                10 Edgerton                         21:32.7  6:57 
     72 6481 Tyler Wilson                  9 Big Foot                         21:34.0  6:57 
     73 6735 Jacob Treichel               11 Holy Family                      21:37.3  6:58 
     74 6895 Alex Himmelman               12 Turner                           21:45.6  7:01 
     75 6773 Carter Hansen                 9 Poynette                         21:51.9  7:03 
     76 6779 Trey Morter                  12 Poynette                         22:01.0  7:06 
     77 6868 John Rolsma                  Jr Stateline Home School            22:01.4  7:06 
     78 6565 Wade Mueller                 10 Clinton                          22:01.4  7:06 
     79 6609 Addison Christianson         10 Edgerton                         22:03.4  7:06 
     80 6877 Chase Vegter                 Sr Stateline Home School            22:03.5  7:06 
     81 6772 Trent Chadwick                9 Poynette                         22:12.7  7:09 
     82 6901 Corbin Schleis                9 Turner                           22:16.2  7:11 
     83 6700 Scott Rosendahl              10 Elkhorn Area                     22:25.7  7:14 
     84 6682 Mitch Falcon                  9 Elkhorn Area                     22:28.2  7:14 
     85 6526 Jacob Lohmar                  9 Brodhead/Juda                    22:28.6  7:15 
     86 6703 Jacob Taylor                 10 Elkhorn Area                     22:30.0  7:15 
     87 6890 Andres Beltran               11 Turner                           22:37.4  7:17 
     88 6691 Tomas Kuhart                 11 Elkhorn Area                     22:37.5  7:17 
     89 6519 Dean Devoe                   12 Brodhead/Juda                    22:41.1  7:19 
     90 6480 Will Vollmar                 11 Big Foot                         22:44.2  7:20 
     91 6476 Braden Buchholz              12 Big Foot                         22:48.8  7:21 
     92 6513 Sabian Blang                  9 Brodhead/Juda                    22:50.1  7:21 
     93 6615 Camryn Hurda                 10 Edgerton                         22:50.8  7:22 
     94 6734 Evan Severt                   9 Holy Family                      22:57.7  7:24 
     95 6774 Adam Hehl                    10 Poynette                         23:02.5  7:25 
     96 6875 Levi Turner                     Stateline Home School            23:05.1  7:26 
     97 6892 Clayton Coldren               9 Turner                           23:10.2  7:28 
     98 6797 Jonah Babinec                12 Shoreland Lutheran High School   23:18.3  7:31 
     99 6902 Jacob Smith                  12 Turner                           23:25.9  7:33 
    100 6515 Kyle Braund                  10 Brodhead/Juda                    23:33.9  7:36 
    101 6559 Nate Brandl                   9 Clinton                          23:36.3  7:36 
    102 6706 Adam Zoellner                10 Elkhorn Area                     23:37.1  7:37 
    103 6475 Austin Buchholz              10 Big Foot                         23:38.3  7:37 
    104 6550 Paul Nevin                   11 Catholic Central                 23:40.3  7:38 
    105 6593 Jacob Szczap                  9 Delavan-Darien                   23:42.4  7:38 
    106 6562 Gavin Hitchcock               9 Clinton                          23:43.0  7:39 
    107 6730 Justin Kloess                12 Holy Family                      23:43.2  7:39 
    108 6702 Cael Stever                  11 Elkhorn Area                     23:49.1  7:40 
    109 6685 Nick Harvey                  11 Elkhorn Area                     23:51.1  7:41 
    110 6509 Trent Anderson               11 Brodhead/Juda                    23:53.4  7:42 
    111 6684 Thomas Gomez                 11 Elkhorn Area                     23:53.7  7:42 
    112 6529 Austin Paffel                11 Brodhead/Juda                    24:05.3  7:46 
    113 6592 Calvin Lumkes                 9 Delavan-Darien                   24:17.7  7:50 
    114 6620 Logan Reilly                  9 Edgerton                         24:17.9  7:50 
    115 6697 Jonah Pulokas                10 Elkhorn Area                     24:32.6  7:54 
    116 6778 Wyatt McLaughlin              9 Poynette                         24:40.4  7:57 
    117 6522 Grant Gretebeck              10 Brodhead/Juda                    24:51.7  8:01 
    118 6732 Reece Ruhle                  10 Holy Family                      24:51.8  8:01 
    119 6799 Quenton Bolton               10 Shoreland Lutheran High School   24:53.6  8:01 
    120 6619 Jeremiah Reed                 9 Edgerton                         24:55.5  8:02 
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                                    Duck Pond Invitational
                  Duck Pond Recreational Area - Hosted by Big Foot High School
                                      Fontana, Wisconsin
                                      September 18, 2018
                                        
                         Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                    www.accuracetiming.com
                                        
                                **** Boys' 5000 Meter Run ****
  
  Place Bib# Name                         Yr Team                             Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ============================ == ================================ ======= ===== 
    121 6625 Matthew Whitmore             10 Edgerton                         24:56.8  8:02 
    122 6804 Noah Moore                    9 Shoreland Lutheran High School   24:57.2  8:02 
    123 6610 Alec Hansen                  11 Edgerton                         24:58.9  8:03 
    124 6896 Shayne Larson                11 Turner                           25:22.4  8:11 
    125 6851 Sawyer Harris                   Stateline Home School            26:04.3  8:24 
    126 6612 William Hazeltine            11 Edgerton                         26:43.4  8:37 
    127 6845 Braunson Dietzman              Stateline Home School            26:53.1  8:40 
    128 6771 Matthew Bartz                10 Poynette                         27:06.2  8:44 
    129 6478 Dyllon Pruessing              9 Big Foot                         27:38.4  8:54 
    130 6591 Jordan Ivans                 10 Delavan-Darien                   30:49.7  9:56 
    131 6728 Anthony Howard               11 Holy Family                      32:59.4 10:38 
    132 6512 Jack Beutel                   9 Brodhead/Juda                    34:53.8 11:14 
    133 6531 Owen Schipper                 9 Brodhead/Juda                    36:58.4 11:55 
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                  Duck Pond Recreational Area - Hosted by Big Foot High School
                                      Fontana, Wisconsin
                                      September 18, 2018
                                        
                         Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                    www.accuracetiming.com
                                        
                                **** Boys' Varsity Results ****
  
  Place TmPl Bib# Name                         Yr Team                             Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ==== ============================ == ================================ ======= ===== 
      1    1 6781 Elias Ritzke                 11 Poynette                         17:11.6  5:33 
      2    2 6807 Richard Schaefer             11 Shoreland Lutheran High School   17:14.0  5:33 
      3    3 6874 Michael Steurer              Sr Stateline Home School            17:24.5  5:37 
      4    4 6613 Ryen Hazzard                 11 Edgerton                         17:42.1  5:42 
      5    5 6866 Kyler Rasmussen                 Stateline Home School            17:48.3  5:44 
      6    6 6626 Trevor Wilkinson             11 Edgerton                         17:55.1  5:47 
      7    7 6679 Sam Contreras                11 Elkhorn Area                     17:56.2  5:47 
      8    8 6699 Nelson Ray                    9 Elkhorn Area                     17:57.8  5:47 
      9    9 6704 Ben Tuescher                 11 Elkhorn Area                     18:02.5  5:49 
     10   10 6680 Drew Davey                    9 Elkhorn Area                     18:04.5  5:50 
     11   11 6865 Hayden Rasmussen                Stateline Home School            18:09.4  5:51 
     12      6548 Sam Henderson                11 Catholic Central                 18:10.4  5:51 
     13   12 6678 Riley Buchheit                9 Elkhorn Area                     18:11.9  5:52 
     14   13 6802 Caleb Lash                   12 Shoreland Lutheran High School   18:17.6  5:54 
     15   14 6800 Johnny Innamorato            11 Shoreland Lutheran High School   18:18.1  5:54 
     16   15 6871 Gabriel Steurer              So Stateline Home School            18:18.6  5:54 
     17   16 6532 Jacob Staffon                11 Brodhead/Juda                    18:29.2  5:58 
     18   17 6898 Cooper Moran                 10 Turner                           18:34.2  5:59 
     19   18 6899 William Neupert              12 Turner                           18:46.3  6:03 
     20      6590 Eliberto Gomez-Rodriguez     12 Delavan-Darien                   18:55.6  6:06 
     21   19 6801 Andrew Koestler              12 Shoreland Lutheran High School   19:05.2  6:09 
     22   20 6517 Trenton Condon               10 Brodhead/Juda                    19:09.2  6:10 
     23   21 6894 David Heldt                  10 Turner                           19:12.2  6:11 
     24   22 6770 Logan Bahr                   11 Poynette                         19:19.2  6:14 
     25   23 6889 Caleb Baertchi               11 Turner                           19:26.3  6:16 
     26   24 6689 Erik Johnson                  9 Elkhorn Area                     19:28.1  6:16 
     27   25 6677 Mike Begley                   9 Elkhorn Area                     19:31.8  6:18 
     28   26 6535 Carter Urness                11 Brodhead/Juda                    19:38.4  6:20 
     29   27 6561 Jordan Decker                12 Clinton                          19:41.9  6:21 
     30   28 6893 Devon Harbison               11 Turner                           19:50.3  6:24 
     31   29 6782 Trent Sickenberger            9 Poynette                         19:55.1  6:25 
     32   30 6854 Jonathan Holmberg            So Stateline Home School            19:56.3  6:26 
     33   31 6843 Gavin Coverstone                Stateline Home School            19:57.4  6:26 
     34   32 6623 Hunter Seblom                11 Edgerton                         20:02.5  6:28 
     35   33 6516 Brady Bruns                   9 Brodhead/Juda                    20:04.0  6:28 
     36   34 6479 Daniel Rees                  11 Big Foot                         20:05.9  6:29 
     37   35 6563 Greer Hunter                  9 Clinton                          20:12.0  6:31 
     38   36 6776 Tucker Johnson                9 Poynette                         20:12.5  6:31 
     39   37 6777 Austin Kruger                 9 Poynette                         20:14.4  6:31 
     40   38 6900 Donovan Niedfeldt             9 Turner                           20:15.2  6:32 
     41   39 6775 Quinn Johnson                10 Poynette                         20:15.3  6:32 
     42   40 6617 Lucas Norland                10 Edgerton                         20:22.3  6:34 
     43   41 6622 Wes Salimes                  10 Edgerton                         20:22.9  6:34 
     44   42 6514 Royce Brauer                 10 Brodhead/Juda                    20:24.5  6:35 
     45   43 6733 John Ruth                     9 Holy Family                      20:34.3  6:38 
     46   44 6624 Brayden Simmons              10 Edgerton                         20:49.0  6:43 
     47   45 6891 Carlin Burk                  12 Turner                           20:54.1  6:44 
     48   46 6780 Grant Mueller                11 Poynette                         21:03.7  6:47 
     49      6549 Conall Lynch                 11 Catholic Central                 21:14.3  6:51 
     50   47 6511 Blaine Berget                11 Brodhead/Juda                    21:15.2  6:51 
     51   48 6847 Elias Greenberg              Sr Stateline Home School            21:16.9  6:51 
     52   49 6477 Jacob Curtis                 11 Big Foot                         21:20.3  6:53 
     53      6547 Evander Craig                 9 Catholic Central                 21:22.5  6:53 
     54   50 6560 Adam Christofferson           9 Clinton                          21:27.8  6:55 
     55   51 6611 Andrew Hansen                11 Edgerton                         21:28.7  6:55 
     56   52 6564 Ben Jacobs                   10 Clinton                          21:31.4  6:56 
     57   53 6805 Caden Nahf                   11 Shoreland Lutheran High School   21:32.0  6:56 
     58   54 6481 Tyler Wilson                  9 Big Foot                         21:34.0  6:57 
     59   55 6735 Jacob Treichel               11 Holy Family                      21:37.3  6:58 
     60   56 6565 Wade Mueller                 10 Clinton                          22:01.4  7:06 
     9/18/2018  5:27PM
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                  Duck Pond Recreational Area - Hosted by Big Foot High School
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                                      September 18, 2018
                                        
                         Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                    www.accuracetiming.com
                                        
                                **** Boys' Varsity Results ****
  
  Place TmPl Bib# Name                         Yr Team                             Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ==== ============================ == ================================ ======= ===== 
     61   57 6526 Jacob Lohmar                  9 Brodhead/Juda                    22:28.6  7:15 
     62   58 6480 Will Vollmar                 11 Big Foot                         22:44.2  7:20 
     63   59 6476 Braden Buchholz              12 Big Foot                         22:48.8  7:21 
     64   60 6734 Evan Severt                   9 Holy Family                      22:57.7  7:24 
     65   61 6797 Jonah Babinec                12 Shoreland Lutheran High School   23:18.3  7:31 
     66   62 6559 Nate Brandl                   9 Clinton                          23:36.3  7:36 
     67   63 6475 Austin Buchholz              10 Big Foot                         23:38.3  7:37 
     68      6550 Paul Nevin                   11 Catholic Central                 23:40.3  7:38 
     69      6593 Jacob Szczap                  9 Delavan-Darien                   23:42.4  7:38 
     70   64 6562 Gavin Hitchcock               9 Clinton                          23:43.0  7:39 
     71   65 6730 Justin Kloess                12 Holy Family                      23:43.2  7:39 
     72      6592 Calvin Lumkes                 9 Delavan-Darien                   24:17.7  7:50 
     73   66 6732 Reece Ruhle                  10 Holy Family                      24:51.8  8:01 
     74   67 6799 Quenton Bolton               10 Shoreland Lutheran High School   24:53.6  8:01 
     75   68 6478 Dyllon Pruessing              9 Big Foot                         27:38.4  8:54 
     76      6591 Jordan Ivans                 10 Delavan-Darien                   30:49.7  9:56 
     77   69 6728 Anthony Howard               11 Holy Family                      32:59.4 10:38 
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                                    Duck Pond Invitational
                  Duck Pond Recreational Area - Hosted by Big Foot High School
                                      Fontana, Wisconsin
                                      September 18, 2018
                                        
                         Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                    www.accuracetiming.com
                                        
                              **** Boys' Varsity Team Score ****
  
  1.    46  Elkhorn Area                          (18:02.6  90:12.9 0:15.7)
====================================================
  1      7  Sam Contreras             11 17:56.2
  2      8  Nelson Ray                 9 17:57.8
  3      9  Ben Tuescher              11 18:02.5
  4     10  Drew Davey                 9 18:04.5
  5     12  Riley Buchheit             9 18:11.9
  6   ( 24) Erik Johnson               9 19:28.1
  7   ( 25) Mike Begley                9 19:31.8
  
  2.    64  Stateline Home School                 (18:19.5  91:37.1 2:31.8)
====================================================
  1      3  Michael Steurer           Sr 17:24.5
  2      5  Kyler Rasmussen              17:48.3
  3     11  Hayden Rasmussen             18:09.4
  4     15  Gabriel Steurer           So 18:18.6
  5     30  Jonathan Holmberg         So 19:56.3
  6   ( 31) Gavin Coverstone             19:57.4
  7   ( 48) Elias Greenberg           Sr 21:16.9
  
  3.   101  Shoreland Lutheran High School        (18:53.4  94:26.9 4:18.0)
====================================================
  1      2  Richard Schaefer          11 17:14.0
  2     13  Caleb Lash                12 18:17.6
  3     14  Johnny Innamorato         11 18:18.1
  4     19  Andrew Koestler           12 19:05.2
  5     53  Caden Nahf                11 21:32.0
  6   ( 61) Jonah Babinec             12 23:18.3
  7   ( 67) Quenton Bolton            10 24:53.6
  
  4.   107  Turner                                (19:09.9  95:49.3 1:16.1)
====================================================
  1     17  Cooper Moran              10 18:34.2
  2     18  William Neupert           12 18:46.3
  3     21  David Heldt               10 19:12.2
  4     23  Caleb Baertchi            11 19:26.3
  5     28  Devon Harbison            11 19:50.3
  6   ( 38) Donovan Niedfeldt          9 20:15.2
  7   ( 45) Carlin Burk               12 20:54.1
  
  5.   123  Edgerton                              (19:17.0  96:24.9 2:40.8)
====================================================
  1      4  Ryen Hazzard              11 17:42.1
  2      6  Trevor Wilkinson          11 17:55.1
  3     32  Hunter Seblom             11 20:02.5
  4     40  Lucas Norland             10 20:22.3
  5     41  Wes Salimes               10 20:22.9
  6   ( 44) Brayden Simmons           10 20:49.0
  7   ( 51) Andrew Hansen             11 21:28.7
  
  6.   125  Poynette                              (19:22.6  96:52.8 3:02.8)
====================================================
  1      1  Elias Ritzke              11 17:11.6
  2     22  Logan Bahr                11 19:19.2
  3     29  Trent Sickenberger         9 19:55.1
  4     36  Tucker Johnson             9 20:12.5
  5     37  Austin Kruger              9 20:14.4
  6   ( 39) Quinn Johnson             10 20:15.3
  7   ( 46) Grant Mueller             11 21:03.7
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                              **** Boys' Varsity Team Score ****
  
  7.   137  Brodhead/Juda                         (19:33.1  97:45.3 1:55.3)
====================================================
  1     16  Jacob Staffon             11 18:29.2
  2     20  Trenton Condon            10 19:09.2
  3     26  Carter Urness             11 19:38.4
  4     33  Brady Bruns                9 20:04.0
  5     42  Royce Brauer              10 20:24.5
  6   ( 47) Blaine Berget             11 21:15.2
  7   ( 57) Jacob Lohmar               9 22:28.6
  
  8.   220  Clinton                               (20:58.9  104:54.5 2:19.5)
====================================================
  1     27  Jordan Decker             12 19:41.9
  2     35  Greer Hunter               9 20:12.0
  3     50  Adam Christofferson        9 21:27.8
  4     52  Ben Jacobs                10 21:31.4
  5     56  Wade Mueller              10 22:01.4
  6   ( 62) Nate Brandl                9 23:36.3
  7   ( 64) Gavin Hitchcock            9 23:43.0
  
  9.   254  Big Foot                              (21:42.7  108:33.2 2:42.9)
====================================================
  1     34  Daniel Rees               11 20:05.9
  2     49  Jacob Curtis              11 21:20.3
  3     54  Tyler Wilson               9 21:34.0
  4     58  Will Vollmar              11 22:44.2
  5     59  Braden Buchholz           12 22:48.8
  6   ( 63) Austin Buchholz           10 23:38.3
  7   ( 68) Dyllon Pruessing           9 27:38.4
  
 10.   289  Holy Family                           (22:44.9  113:44.3 4:17.5)
====================================================
  1     43  John Ruth                  9 20:34.3
  2     55  Jacob Treichel            11 21:37.3
  3     60  Evan Severt                9 22:57.7
  4     65  Justin Kloess             12 23:43.2
  5     66  Reece Ruhle               10 24:51.8
  6   ( 69) Anthony Howard            11 32:59.4

Incomplete Teams:

Catholic Central                     
           Sam Henderson 11, Conall Lynch 11, Evander Craig  9, Paul Nevin 11

Delavan-Darien                       
           Eliberto Gomez-Rodriguez 12, Jacob Szczap  9, Calvin Lumkes  9, Jordan Ivans 10



                                    Duck Pond Invitational
                  Duck Pond Recreational Area - Hosted by Big Foot High School
                                      Fontana, Wisconsin
                                      September 18, 2018
                                        
                         Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                    www.accuracetiming.com
                                        
                            **** Boys' Junior Varsity Results ****
  
  Place TmPl Bib# Name                         Yr Team                             Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ==== ============================ == ================================ ======= ===== 
      1    1 6701 Joey Showalter                9 Elkhorn Area                     19:37.8  6:20 
      2    2 6696 Justin Pflanzer              12 Elkhorn Area                     19:40.0  6:20 
      3    3 6686 Chance Howarth               10 Elkhorn Area                     19:46.1  6:22 
      4    4 6690 Lucas Koepke                 11 Elkhorn Area                     20:45.6  6:41 
      5    5 6687 Alex Huerta                  11 Elkhorn Area                     20:50.1  6:43 
      6    6 6681 Leo Ehlen                    12 Elkhorn Area                     20:51.3  6:43 
      7    7 6784 Garrett Thurston              9 Poynette                         21:06.3  6:48 
      8    8 6705 Junior Urioste               10 Elkhorn Area                     21:11.1  6:50 
      9      6683 Ian Fletcher                 10 Elkhorn Area                     21:16.7  6:51 
     10      6693 Mitch Malaney                 9 Elkhorn Area                     21:24.7  6:54 
     11    9 6897 Josiah Moore                 12 Turner                           21:29.3  6:55 
     12   10 6783 Cash Stewart                  9 Poynette                         21:29.6  6:56 
     13   11 6869 Ben Stapelmann                  Stateline Home School            21:31.7  6:56 
     14   12 6616 Matthew McCue                10 Edgerton                         21:32.7  6:57 
     15   13 6895 Alex Himmelman               12 Turner                           21:45.6  7:01 
     16   14 6773 Carter Hansen                 9 Poynette                         21:51.9  7:03 
     17   15 6779 Trey Morter                  12 Poynette                         22:01.0  7:06 
     18   16 6868 John Rolsma                  Jr Stateline Home School            22:01.4  7:06 
     19   17 6609 Addison Christianson         10 Edgerton                         22:03.4  7:06 
     20   18 6877 Chase Vegter                 Sr Stateline Home School            22:03.5  7:06 
     21   19 6772 Trent Chadwick                9 Poynette                         22:12.7  7:09 
     22   20 6901 Corbin Schleis                9 Turner                           22:16.2  7:11 
     23      6700 Scott Rosendahl              10 Elkhorn Area                     22:25.7  7:14 
     24      6682 Mitch Falcon                  9 Elkhorn Area                     22:28.2  7:14 
     25      6703 Jacob Taylor                 10 Elkhorn Area                     22:30.0  7:15 
     26   21 6890 Andres Beltran               11 Turner                           22:37.4  7:17 
     27      6691 Tomas Kuhart                 11 Elkhorn Area                     22:37.5  7:17 
     28   22 6519 Dean Devoe                   12 Brodhead/Juda                    22:41.1  7:19 
     29   23 6513 Sabian Blang                  9 Brodhead/Juda                    22:50.1  7:21 
     30   24 6615 Camryn Hurda                 10 Edgerton                         22:50.8  7:22 
     31   25 6774 Adam Hehl                    10 Poynette                         23:02.5  7:25 
     32   26 6875 Levi Turner                     Stateline Home School            23:05.1  7:26 
     33   27 6892 Clayton Coldren               9 Turner                           23:10.2  7:28 
     34   28 6902 Jacob Smith                  12 Turner                           23:25.9  7:33 
     35   29 6515 Kyle Braund                  10 Brodhead/Juda                    23:33.9  7:36 
     36      6706 Adam Zoellner                10 Elkhorn Area                     23:37.1  7:37 
     37      6702 Cael Stever                  11 Elkhorn Area                     23:49.1  7:40 
     38      6685 Nick Harvey                  11 Elkhorn Area                     23:51.1  7:41 
     39   30 6509 Trent Anderson               11 Brodhead/Juda                    23:53.4  7:42 
     40      6684 Thomas Gomez                 11 Elkhorn Area                     23:53.7  7:42 
     41   31 6529 Austin Paffel                11 Brodhead/Juda                    24:05.3  7:46 
     42   32 6620 Logan Reilly                  9 Edgerton                         24:17.9  7:50 
     43      6697 Jonah Pulokas                10 Elkhorn Area                     24:32.6  7:54 
     44   33 6778 Wyatt McLaughlin              9 Poynette                         24:40.4  7:57 
     45   34 6522 Grant Gretebeck              10 Brodhead/Juda                    24:51.7  8:01 
     46   35 6619 Jeremiah Reed                 9 Edgerton                         24:55.5  8:02 
     47   36 6625 Matthew Whitmore             10 Edgerton                         24:56.8  8:02 
     48      6804 Noah Moore                    9 Shoreland Lutheran High School   24:57.2  8:02 
     49   37 6610 Alec Hansen                  11 Edgerton                         24:58.9  8:03 
     50   38 6896 Shayne Larson                11 Turner                           25:22.4  8:11 
     51   39 6851 Sawyer Harris                   Stateline Home School            26:04.3  8:24 
     52      6612 William Hazeltine            11 Edgerton                         26:43.4  8:37 
     53   40 6845 Braunson Dietzman              Stateline Home School            26:53.1  8:40 
     54      6771 Matthew Bartz                10 Poynette                         27:06.2  8:44 
     55   41 6512 Jack Beutel                   9 Brodhead/Juda                    34:53.8 11:14 
     56      6531 Owen Schipper                 9 Brodhead/Juda                    36:58.4 11:55 
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                           **** Boys' Junior Varsity Team Score ****
                                        
  
  1.    15  Elkhorn Area                          (20:08.0  100:39.6 1:12.3)
====================================================
  1      1  Joey Showalter             9 19:37.8
  2      2  Justin Pflanzer           12 19:40.0
  3      3  Chance Howarth            10 19:46.1
  4      4  Lucas Koepke              11 20:45.6
  5      5  Alex Huerta               11 20:50.1
  6   (  6) Leo Ehlen                 12 20:51.3
  7   (  8) Junior Urioste            10 21:11.1
  
  2.    65  Poynette                              (21:44.3  108:41.5 1:06.4)
====================================================
  1      7  Garrett Thurston           9 21:06.3
  2     10  Cash Stewart               9 21:29.6
  3     14  Carter Hansen              9 21:51.9
  4     15  Trey Morter               12 22:01.0
  5     19  Trent Chadwick             9 22:12.7
  6   ( 25) Adam Hehl                 10 23:02.5
  7   ( 33) Wyatt McLaughlin           9 24:40.4
  
  3.    90  Turner                                (22:15.8  111:18.7 1:40.9)
====================================================
  1      9  Josiah Moore              12 21:29.3
  2     13  Alex Himmelman            12 21:45.6
  3     20  Corbin Schleis             9 22:16.2
  4     21  Andres Beltran            11 22:37.4
  5     27  Clayton Coldren            9 23:10.2
  6   ( 28) Jacob Smith               12 23:25.9
  7   ( 38) Shayne Larson             11 25:22.4
  
  4.   110  Stateline Home School                 (22:57.2  114:46.0 4:32.6)
====================================================
  1     11  Ben Stapelmann               21:31.7
  2     16  John Rolsma               Jr 22:01.4
  3     18  Chase Vegter              Sr 22:03.5
  4     26  Levi Turner                  23:05.1
  5     39  Sawyer Harris                26:04.3
  6   ( 40) Braunson Dietzman           26:53.1
  
  5.   120  Edgerton                              (23:08.1  115:40.3 3:22.8)
====================================================
  1     12  Matthew McCue             10 21:32.7
  2     17  Addison Christianson      10 22:03.4
  3     24  Camryn Hurda              10 22:50.8
  4     32  Logan Reilly               9 24:17.9
  5     35  Jeremiah Reed              9 24:55.5
  6   ( 36) Matthew Whitmore          10 24:56.8
  7   ( 37) Alec Hansen               11 24:58.9
  
  6.   135  Brodhead/Juda                         (23:24.8  117:03.8 1:24.2)
====================================================
  1     22  Dean Devoe                12 22:41.1
  2     23  Sabian Blang               9 22:50.1
  3     29  Kyle Braund               10 23:33.9
  4     30  Trent Anderson            11 23:53.4
  5     31  Austin Paffel             11 24:05.3
  6   ( 34) Grant Gretebeck           10 24:51.7
  7   ( 41) Jack Beutel                9 34:53.8

Incomplete Teams:

Shoreland Lutheran High School       
           Noah Moore  9
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                          **** Boys' Junior High 2500 Meter Run ****
                                        
  Place Bib# Name                         Yr Team                             Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ============================ == ================================ ======= ===== 
      1 6841 Izzy Bieber                     Stateline Home School             9:30.7  6:08 
      2 6725 Manny Pineda                  7 Harvard Jr. High School           9:50.2  6:20 
      3 5064 Tim Devries                   8 Woods School                      9:52.2  6:22 
      4 6878 D'Angelo Walsh                  Stateline Home School             9:59.8  6:27 
      5 6580 Payton Diedric                8 Clinton Bobcats                  10:02.6  6:28 
      6 6848 Leighton Greenberg              Stateline Home School            10:04.1  6:29 
      7 6743 Thomas Hunstiger              7 Holy Family MS                   10:06.0  6:31 
      8 6745 Gabriel Skalsky               8 Holy Family MS                   10:08.6  6:32 
      9 6585 Quinn McCabe                  8 Clinton Bobcats                  10:15.0  6:36 
     10 6656 Emmett Sund                   8 Edgerton Middle school           10:16.0  6:37 
     11 6822 Cal Lathers                   8 Stateline Home School            10:16.5  6:37 
     12 6873 Josh Steurer                  8 Stateline Home School            10:19.7  6:39 
     13 5061 Zach Braum                    8 Woods School                     10:19.8  6:39 
     14 6582 Reagan Flickinger             6 Clinton Bobcats                  10:28.5  6:45 
     15 6721 Jared Gonzalez                7 Harvard Jr. High School          10:28.9  6:45 
     16 6754 Kolten Smith                  8 Parkview                         10:29.2  6:46 
     17 6717 Elijah Binz                   7 Harvard Jr. High School          10:35.5  6:50 
     18 6648 Wes Hankes                    7 Edgerton Middle school           10:39.3  6:52 
     19 6649 Peter Hazeltine               8 Edgerton Middle school           10:40.9  6:53 
     20 6530 Gavin Pinnow                  7 Brodhead/Juda                    10:49.7  6:59 
     21 6850 Luke Grinvalds                  Stateline Home School            10:56.1  7:03 
     22 6806 Asher Patterson               7 Shoreland Lutheran High School   11:00.5  7:06 
     23 6521 Nathan Engen                  7 Brodhead/Juda                    11:02.5  7:07 
     24 6657 Caden Tobin                   7 Edgerton Middle school           11:02.9  7:07 
     25 6454 Elijah Dever                  8 Beloit Turner Middle School      11:05.3  7:09 
     26 6859 Cooper Nimmo                    Stateline Home School            11:06.9  7:10 
     27 6864 Steven Pfarr                    Stateline Home School            11:06.9  7:10 
     28 6852 Andrew Hegle                    Stateline Home School            11:08.2  7:11 
     29 6458 Connor Jacobson               8 Beloit Turner Middle School      11:10.2  7:12 
     30 6723 Miguel Mercado                6 Harvard Jr. High School          11:23.9  7:21 
     31 6720 Angel Deleon                  8 Harvard Jr. High School          11:24.7  7:21 
     32 6646 Roman Frodel                  8 Edgerton Middle school           11:25.5  7:22 
     33 6462 Matthew Proper                8 Beloit Turner Middle School      11:31.6  7:26 
     34 6455 Mike Erickson                 8 Beloit Turner Middle School      11:35.1  7:28 
     35 6803 Isaac Lopez                   6 Shoreland Lutheran High School   11:37.0  7:29 
     36 6653 Preston Schaffner             7 Edgerton Middle school           11:46.8  7:35 
     37 6911 Jonah Henningfeld             7 Walworth Elem./Middle School     11:47.2  7:36 
     38 6461 Darren Niedfeldt              8 Beloit Turner Middle School      11:48.6  7:37 
     39 6587 Troxel Nathan                 7 Clinton Bobcats                  11:55.1  7:41 
     40 6724 Marques Merida                8 Harvard Jr. High School          11:56.6  7:42 
     41 6518 Ephraim Corbit                8 Brodhead/Juda                    11:59.7  7:44 
     42 6586 Oliver Melson                 6 Clinton Bobcats                  12:00.3  7:44 
     43 5045 Sam Polyock                   7 Woods School                     12:07.3  7:49 
     44 6726 Joseph Vazquez                7 Harvard Jr. High School          12:07.4  7:49 
     45 6645 Bailey Buskager               8 Edgerton Middle school           12:30.9  8:04 
     46 6660 Mason Whitmore                8 Edgerton Middle school           12:36.3  8:07 
     47 6746 John Tejeda                   6 Holy Family MS                   12:39.4  8:09 
     48 6909 Elijah Henningfeld            7 Walworth Elem./Middle School     12:39.8  8:10 
     49 6910 Evan Henningfeld              6 Walworth Elem./Middle School     12:40.4  8:10 
     50 6916 Anthony Salinas               7 Walworth Elem./Middle School     12:43.5  8:12 
     51 5046 Rex Chapman                   7 Woods School                     12:47.5  8:15 
     52 6583 Nathan Haag                   7 Clinton Bobcats                  12:49.4  8:16 
     53 5048 Sebastian Roy                 6 Woods School                     13:02.5  8:24 
     54 6659 Caden Welling                 7 Edgerton Middle school           13:03.0  8:25 
     55 6872 Isaac Steurer                   Stateline Home School            13:05.1  8:26 
     56 6719 Landon Crone                  6 Harvard Jr. High School          13:05.2  8:26 
     57 6658 Noah Towns                    7 Edgerton Middle school           13:05.3  8:26 
     58 6722 Nathaniel Kinney              6 Harvard Jr. High School          13:05.9  8:26 
     59 6860 Drake Nimmo                     Stateline Home School            13:07.7  8:28 
     60 6849 Josh Grinvalds                  Stateline Home School            13:08.2  8:28 
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  Place Bib# Name                         Yr Team                             Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ============================ == ================================ ======= ===== 
     61 6460 Cole Miller                   8 Beloit Turner Middle School      13:17.7  8:34 
     62 6652 Gabe Salgado                  7 Edgerton Middle school           13:18.6  8:35 
     63 6756 Malachi Wendt                 7 Parkview                         13:26.0  8:39 
     64 6755 Ian Soderstrom                7 Parkview                         13:26.9  8:40 
     65 6876 Samuel Turner                   Stateline Home School            13:28.1  8:41 
     66 6742 Nathan Howard                 6 Holy Family MS                   13:29.0  8:41 
     67 6654 Will Schuman                  8 Edgerton Middle school           13:31.5  8:43 
     68 6647 Tyler Furlong                 7 Edgerton Middle school           13:32.6  8:44 
     69 6861 Charlie Otto                    Stateline Home School            13:32.7  8:44 
     70 6749 John Paul Yanke               6 Holy Family MS                   13:34.0  8:44 
     71 5047 Cesar Castro                  7 Woods School                     13:39.6  8:48 
     72 6744 James Kloess                  6 Holy Family MS                   13:46.5  8:53 
     73 6463 Carlos Ramirez                7 Beloit Turner Middle School      13:56.8  8:59 
     74 5044 Andrew Broz                   8 Woods School                     14:01.8  9:02 
     75 6584 Austin Kooinga                7 Clinton Bobcats                  14:06.7  9:06 
     76 6465 Jack Stelter                  8 Beloit Turner Middle School      14:08.8  9:07 
     77 6655 Bryce Schwanke                7 Edgerton Middle school           14:10.2  9:08 
     78 6753 Cole McMahon                  7 Parkview                         14:14.3  9:10 
     79 6650 Drew Lund                     8 Edgerton Middle school           14:29.6  9:20 
     80 5043 Ben Doebler                   8 Woods School                     14:39.0  9:26 
     81 6863 Nathaniel Pfarr                 Stateline Home School            14:50.1  9:33 
     82 6858 Liam McPherson                 Stateline Home School            14:53.5  9:36 
     83 6718 Noah Burmas                   6 Harvard Jr. High School          15:01.8  9:41 
     84 6913 Clayton Holt                  8 Walworth Elem./Middle School     16:28.5 10:37 
     85 6908 Erik Colin                    6 Walworth Elem./Middle School     16:49.1 10:50 
     86 6752 Josh Gaulin                   7 Parkview                         17:08.4 11:03 
     87 6914 Joe Leon                      7 Walworth Elem./Middle School     17:25.4 11:13 
     88 6798 Max Baumgart                  6 Shoreland Lutheran High School   18:07.4 11:40 
     89 6912 Alex Hernandez                6 Walworth Elem./Middle School     19:33.0 12:36 
     90 6453 Tayton Coppernoll             7 Beloit Turner Middle School      19:40.3 12:40 
     91 6459 Logan Malkow                  7 Beloit Turner Middle School      19:40.8 12:41 
     92 6855 Jayden Holmes                   Stateline Home School            19:53.6 12:49 
     93 6853 Jackson Hein                    Stateline Home School            21:23.9 13:47 
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